VAUGHN

ONSTRUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

June 30, 2017
Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas

3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0017

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Provide #4
Brushed Stainless Steel Panels in the Elevator Per Reviewed Submittal for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B
breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Doug'_B_oram

Attachments:

CC:



FORMB I

PROJECT: North Campus Facilities

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0017
QUOTATION :

Item Labor Materials Subs Total

Provide #4 Brushed Stainless Steel Panels $0.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00

in the Elevator

To be Funded By CM Buyout Savings $0.00 $(2,450.00) $0.00 $(2,450.00)

Totals $0.00 $(2,450.00) $2,450.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 6/30/2017

Accepted

By W/Zéj M‘

/
Date Cj”/" 2—0//7

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:

Doug Boram

Proposal Valid for 10 Days

7




(@) thyssenkrupp

Subcontract Change Order Request Date: 06/29/2017
PROJECT NUMBER: 31935
CONTRACT DATE: 3/15/2017
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
PROJECT NAME: NORTH CAMPUS FACILITIES
PROJECT ADDRESS: 3171 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TX, 78626
CONTRACTOR NAME: VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION LLC
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 10355 West Park Drive

Houston, TX, 78626

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: thyssenkrupp ELEVATOR CORPORATION
SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 3615 F Willow Springs Rd
Austin, TX, 78704

This request for a formal Change Order is made for the above-referenced Contractor and specifically intends to modify and amend the
work, price and/or terms set forth in above-referenced Subcontract as follows:

Material Changes: Cab panel upgrade from TKE standard plastic laminte to #4 brushed SS panels. Vaughn Construction agrees to issue a
formal change order to ThyssenKrupp Elevator for the described work prior to the final turnover of the equipment.

Total Amount of this Change Order to be added to the contract price: $2,450.00

In the event of any conflict between the work, price and/or terms and conditions of the above-referenced Subcontract or prior change
orders thereto and this Change Order, this Change Order shall be final. Please sign two (2) copies of this Change Order and return
two (2) copies to thyssenkrupp Elevator. A fully executed copy of this Change Order will be returned to you for your files.

Signed Acceptance:

By signing this Change Order where indicated below, the Contractor’s signatory hereby acknowledges (a) that the Contractor agrees to
all of the terms and conditions contained herein, (b) that the signatory has the authorization necessary to bind the Contractor to
agreements of this nature, and (c) that this form is valid and binding notwithstanding any conflicts with procedures and/or forms
required by the original Subcontract referenced above which are deemed to have been waived.

Subcontractor: Contractor:
thyssenkrupp Elevator Corporation VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION LLC
By:  Vicky Dusek Date:06/29/2017 By: Doug Boram Date:

Title  Construction Coordinator Title:  Project Manager



